

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CHARLES C. PETERSON,

Appellant,

Case No. SC06-252

vs.

Lower Ct. NO. CRC00-05107-CFANO

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ANDREA M. NORGARD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 661066

P.O. BOX 811
BARTOW, FL 33831
(863)533-8556

SPECIAL ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	
THE WILLIAMS RULE CLAIM (as referred to by the State).	1
ISSUE III	
THE PROPORTIONALITY CLAIM (as referred to by the State).	17
ISSUE IV	
THE PENALTY PHASE "LACK OF REMORSE CLAIM" (as referred to by the State)	19
CONCLUSION	30
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	30
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	31

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Ashley v. State,</u> 265 So. 2d 685 (Fla. 1972)	15
<u>Atwater v. State,</u> 626 So. 2d 1325 (Fla. 1993)	27,28,30
<u>Black v. State,</u> 630 So. 2d 609 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1993)	7,9
<u>Bradley v. State,</u> 787 So. 2d 732 (Fla. 2001)	11,12
<u>Bryant v. State,</u> 235 So. 2d 721 (Fla. 1970)	3,4,6
<u>Buenoano v. State,</u> 527 So. 2d 194 (Fla. 1988)	8
<u>Card v. State,</u> 803 So. 2d 613 (Fla. 2001)	23
<u>Chandler v. State,</u> 702 So. 2d 186 (Fla. 1997)	8
<u>Cherry v. Moore,</u> 829 So. 2d 873 (Fla. 2002)	23
<u>Conde v. State,</u> 860 So. 2d 930 (Fla. 2003)	12,14,15
<u>Drake v. State,</u> 400 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 1981)	3,9,10
<u>Gadson v. State,</u> 941 So. 2d 573 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2006)	9,10
<u>Howkins v. State,</u> 206 So. 2d 5 (Fla. 1968)	16
<u>Johnston v. State,</u> 863 So. 2d 271 (Fla. 2003)	4,6,12

<u>Mutcherson v. State,</u> 696 So. 2d 420 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1997)	8
<u>Nixon v. Florida,</u> 572 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1990)	22
<u>Peek v. State,</u> 488 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 1986)	9,10
<u>Randolph v. State,</u> 463 So. 2d 186 (Fla. 1984)	6
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 520 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1988)	30
<u>Snowden v. State,</u> 537 So. 2d 1383 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1989)	15
<u>Stano v. State,</u> 473 So. 2d 1282 (Fla. 1985)	16
<u>State v. Ackers,</u> 599 So. 2d 222 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1992)	7
<u>State v. Richman,</u> 861 So. 2d 1195 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2003)	9
<u>Terry v. State,</u> 668 So. 2d 954 (Fla. 1996)	18
<u>Titel v. State,</u> 788 So. 2d 286 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2000)	12
<u>Townsend v. State,</u> 420 So. 2d 615 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1982)	15
<u>Urbin v. State,</u> 714 So. 2d 411 (Fla. 1998)	18
